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Gingrich leads Romney by 37 in N.C., 19in CO

Raleigh, N.C. — Newt Gingrich has dominant leads among Republican voters in both
North Carolina and Colorado, and he and Mitt Romney are now the only two candidates
with double-digit support. In fact, Gingrich is the first candidate outside his or her home
state that PPP has ever found with an actual majority of the primary vote in any one state.

Gingrich tops Romney in the Tar Heel State, 51-14, with Michele Bachmann at 8%, Ron
Paul at 7%, Rick Perry at 4%, Rick Santorum at 3%, Jon Huntsman at 1%, and Gary
Johnson with no support.

Over in the Centennial State, Gingrich has a smaller but still 2:1 lead over Romney, 37-
18, who himself leads Bachmann’s 9% by a 2:1 margin. That is followed by Paul’s 6%,
Perry’s and Santorum’s 4%, Huntsman’s 3%, and Johnson’s 1%.

With the collapse and exit of Herman Cain, Gingrich has accomplished what PPP
predicted for two months: he has taken virtually all of Cain’s support. Just last month in
N.C., Gingrich was in second place at 22%. Now he is up 29 points, almost equal Cain’s
leading 30% in the late October poll. Romney is also down five points and Perry six.

PPP last polled Colorado almost four months ago, at the height of the Bachmann surge
and just before Perry’s entry into the race. Since then, Romney is down four points,
Bachmann six, and Perry 17, with Gingrich having quadrupled his support from a fourth-
place 9%. Cain was at 5%. The 28 points Gingrich has gained is not much less than the
combined leeching of support by these four candidates.

“There’s no one left for conservatives to go to but Gingrich, and he’s proving stronger so
far than any of the previous flavors of the month,” said Dean Debnam, President of
Public Policy Polling. “It looks like it’s down to him and Romney.”

PPP surveyed 568 usual North Carolina Republican primary voters and 500 usual
Colorado GOP primary voters from December 1% to 4™. The margin of error for the N.C.
survey is +/-4.1%, and +/-4.4% for the CO survey. This poll was not paid for or
authorized by any campaign or political organization. PPP surveys are conducted through
automated telephone interviews. PPP is a Democratic polling company, but polling
expert Nate Silver of the New York Times found that its surveys in 2010 actually
exhibited a slight bias toward Republican candidates.

Public Policy Polling Phone: 888 621-6988
3020 Highwoods Blvd. ~ Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com (@ I B
Raleigh, NC 27604 Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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Colorado Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 42%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 64%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 48%
NOE SUIME e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 51%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 52%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 35%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 13%

Q6

Q7

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Newt Gingrich, Jon
Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron Paul, Rick
Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for? If Michele Bachmann,
press 1. If Newt Gingrich, press 2. If Jon
Huntsman, press 3. If Gary Johnson, press 4. If
Ron Paul, press 5. If Rick Perry, press 6. If
Mitt Romney, press 7. If Rick Santorum, press
8. If someone else or you're not sure, press 9.

Michele Bachmann ............cccccceiiiiiiniiinenns 9%
Newt GIiNgrich ..., 37%
Jon Huntsman............ccoeeiiiiiiiie 3%
Gary JONNSON .....cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1%
RON PaUl ..o 6%
RICK PITY ... 4%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 18%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiie e 4%
undecided........cccovvveieiiiiiiie e 16%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 34%

Might end up supporting someone else .......... 66%
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Q8 Who would be your second choice for

President?
Michele Bachmann ...........ccccccceiiiieciiiineenns 5%
Newt GINGFiCh ......coovvieiiiiiei e 18%
Jon HUNtSMAN.........coviiiiiiiee e 2%
Gary JOhNSON .......cooviiiiiiiiiice e 1%
RON PaUl.....cooiiiiiiiiec e 5%
RICK PEITY .ot 6%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiieeecc e 16%
RICK Santorum ........ccccovciviiiiiiicieee e 3%
UNECIEA. ... v 44%

Q9 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ...
Somewhat liberal ............cccoooiiiiis
MOAErate. ......eeeeeeeiiiiiiiiee e
Somewhat conservative............cccceeeveeeiiinines

Very CONSEIVALIVE ......ccovveieeieieenieieeseeeeeaeeee e

45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to

Y S ittt s 32% 1810 29 oo 6%
NO oot S7% 3010 85 28%
NOE SUFE ...ttt 11% 680 65 41%
Older than 65.........cooiiiiiiiiiee e 25%
December 1-4. 2011 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Survey of 500 Republic’:an primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 @ | D

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 39% 53% 45% 11% 45% 36% 50% 28% 55% 30%
Unfavorable | 42% 28% 36% 89% 26% 46% 33% 58% 25% 42%
Not sure | 19% 19% 19% - 29% 18% 18% 13% 20% 28%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 64% 64% 87% 27% 56% 49% 48% 44% 68% 50%
Unfavorable | 23% 26% 5% 62% 15% 38% 23% 45% 7% 32%
Not sure | 13% 10% 8% 11% 29% 13% 28% 11% 25% 18%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 34% 42% 23% 34% 56% 87% 38% 35% 37% 29%
Unfavorable | 48% 43% 60% 55% 44% 8% 36% 50% 37% 45%
Not sure | 17% 15% 17% 11% - 5% 26% 15% 26% 26%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 31% 52% 27% - 34% 19% 83% 23% 55% 31%
Unfavorable | 51% 34% 52% 95% 3% 71% 9% 64% 29% 42%
Not sure | 18% 14% 21% 5% 29% 11% 8% 13% 16% 27%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 52% 44% 49% 54% 74% 16% 26% 96% 48% 33%
Unfavorable | 35% 45% 38% 36% 26% 71% 48% 3% 34% 40%
Not sure | 13% 10% 13% 11% - 13% 25% 1% 17% 27%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele Newt Jon Gary Ron Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |[Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

9%
37%
3%
1%
6%
4%
18%
4%
16%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 34% 39% 36% 25% - 43% 24% 35% 18% 24%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 66% 61% 64% 75% 100% 57% 76% 65% 82% 76%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann [Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul|Perry |[Romney|Santorum |Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 5% - 6% - - 14% 10% 3% 24% -
Newt Gingrich [18% 30% - 13% 11% 25% 29% 54% 39% -
Jon Huntsman| 2% - 3% - - 3% - 5% - -
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 0% 12% - 6% - - - -
Ron Paul | 5% - 4% 21% 1% - 4% 12% - -
Rick Perry| 6% 7% 8% - 29% 11% - 5% 3% -
Mitt Romney | 16% 6% 35% 29% - 9% 15% - 8% -
Rick Santorum | 3% 7% 4% - - - - 4% - -
Undecided |44% 49% 39% 25% 49% 32% 42% 17% 26% 100%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain Favorability
Favorable [41% 33% 45%
Unfavorable [ 42% 54% 36%
Not sure | 17% 13% 19%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Base

Your Mind?

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 66%
Unfavorable | 22%
Not sure | 12%

63%
26%
11%

68%
19%
12%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 35% 35% 35%
Unfavorable [ 49% 52% 47%
Not sure | 16% 12% 18%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 32% 29% 33%
Unfavorable [ 52% 57% 49%
Not sure | 17% 14% 18%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 54% 49% 57%
Unfavorable | 34% 40% 31%
Not sure |11% 11% 12%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Base

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann | 11%

Newt Gingrich | 43%
Jon Huntsman | 4%
Gary Johnson | 1%
Ron Paul| 7%

Rick Perry| 5%
Mitt Romney | 20%

Rick Santorum [ 5%

Undecided | 3%

12%
46%
3%

9%
4%
21%
3%
2%

10%
42%
5%
2%
6%
6%
20%
6%

3%

Base

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

34%

66%

100%

100%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 6% 8% 5%
Newt Gingrich | 20% 14% 23%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 4% 1%
Gary Johnson | 1% 2% 1%
Ron Paul [ 5% 7% 5%
Rick Perry| 7% 9% 6%
Mitt Romney | 19% 14% 21%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 3%
Undecided | 36% 38% 35%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable [39% 56% 31% 31%
Unfavorable |42% 32% 50% 33%
Not sure|19% 12% 19% 36%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [64% 81% 53% 71%
Unfavorable [23% 13% 31% 16%

Not sure |13% 6% 16% 13%

December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Tea Party ID

Not

Base

Yes

No

sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable | 34%
Unfavorable [ 48%
Not sure [17%

40%
49%
11%

31%
49%
20%

33%
44%
23%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
51%
18%

47%
41%
12%

21%
60%
19%

38%
30%
32%

Base

Tea Party ID

Yes

No

Not
sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

52%
35%
13%

46%
43%
11%

55%
31%
13%

49%
30%
20%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary

voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 9% 17% 5% 9%
Newt Gingrich |37% 42% 34% 43%
Jon Huntsman| 3% - 5% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 1% 2% -
Ron Paul| 6% 6% 7% 6%
Rick Perry| 4% 7% 3% 5%
Mitt Romney|18% 9% 23% 13%
Rick Santorum | 4% 8% 3% -
Undecided |[16% 10% 18% 20%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |34% 36% 31% 42%
to that candidate
Might end up [66% 64% 69% 58%
supporting
someone else
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No [ sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 5% 5% 5% %
Newt Gingrich |18% 19% 18% 13%
Jon Huntsman | 2% 1% 3% -
Gary Johnson| 1% 2% 1% -
Ron Paul| 5% 2% 6% 7%
Rick Perry| 6% 9% 5% 2%
Mitt Romney|16% 13% 19% 13%
Rick Santorum | 3% 4% 2% 8%
Undecided |44% 46% 42% 50%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Ideology

Very|Somew hat

Somew hat

Very

Base [liberal

liberal

Moderate |conservative

Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Cain Favorability
Favorable [39%  16% 4% 26% 37% 56%
Unfavorable |42%  73% 68% 60% 43% 25%
Not sure |19%  12% 28% 14% 21% 19%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very

conservative

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 64%

65%

39% 47% 67% 2%
Unfavorable |23%  15% 40% 42% 21% 17%
Not sure |13% 21% 21% 10% 13% 11%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [34%  58% 24% 37% 28% 38%
Unfavorable [48% 21% 42% 46% 53% 49%
Not sure |17% 21% 34% 17% 19% 13%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

9%
37%
3%
1%
6%
4%
18%
4%
16%

29%
28%
3%
9%
7%

24%

4%
26%
9%
4%
15%

26%

17%

2%
26%
12%

4%

4%

2%
22%

6%
22%

7%
41%
2%
1%
8%
4%
21%
3%
14%

14%
41%
1%
0%
5%
7%
13%
6%
13%

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable [31% 37% 18% 23% 30% 37%
Unfavorable |51%  39% 66% 65% 51% 43%
Not sure |18%  24% 15% 12% 18% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable [52% 41% 32% 60% 58% 45%
Unfavorable |35% 28% 48% 35% 29% 41%
Not sure |13%  30% 20% 5% 13% 14%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [34% 47% 36% 24% 34% 36%
to that candidate
Might end up [66%  53% 64% 76% 66% 64%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |[conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 5% - 3% 4% % 4%
Newt Gingrich|18% 7% 24% 14% 16% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 2% - 8% 4% 2% 1%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 9% 1% 0% 1%
Ron Paul | 5% - 3% 12% 1% 6%
Rick Perry| 6% - - 5% 7% 6%
Mitt Romney [16%  16% 7% 14% 20% 13%
Rick Santorum | 3% - - - 6% 2%
Undecided |44%  77% 46% 47% 39% 45%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 39% 30% 47%
Unfavorable [ 42% 46% 38%
Not sure [19% 24% 15%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 64% 60% 67%
Unfavorable | 23% 24% 23%
Not sure | 13% 16% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability

Favorable | 34% 25% 42%
Unfavorable | 48% 52% 46%

Not sure |17% 23% 12%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability

Favorable [ 31% 28% 35%

Unfavorable | 51% 51% 50%

Not sure | 18% 21% 15%

December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 52% 52% 51%
Unfavorable | 35% 32% 37%
Not sure |13% 16% 12%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 9% 7% 12%
Newt Gingrich [ 37% 36% 39%
Jon Huntsman| 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson | 1% 1% 1%
Ron Paul | 6% 4% 8%
Rick Perry| 4% 5% 4%
Mitt Romney | 18% 19% 17%
Rick Santorum | 4% 4% 5%
Undecided | 16% 20% 12%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 34% 31% 36%
to that candidate
Might end up | 66% 69% 64%
supporting
someone else
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 5% 6% 5%
Newt Gingrich | 18% 17% 18%
Jon Huntsman| 2% 1% 3%
Gary Johnson | 1% 0% 2%
Ron Paul | 5% 6% 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 6% 6%
Mitt Romney | 16% 16% 16%
Rick Santorum | 3% 2% 4%
Undecided |44% 45% 44%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [39% 35% 38% 38% 43%
Unfavorable |42% 35% 46% 43% 37%
Not sure |[19% 29% 16% 19% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [64% 53% 54% 65% 76%
Unfavorable [23% 18% 28% 27% 13%
Not sure |13% 29% 18% 8% 10%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [34% 53% 44% 30% 25%
Unfavorable |48% 35% 35% 53% 59%
Not sure |17% 12% 21% 17% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [31% 35% 34% 26% 37%
Unfavorable |51% 29% 47% 58% 47%
Not sure |18% 35% 19% 16% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [52% 59% 47% 47% 63%
Unfavorable |35% 24% 34% 43% 26%
Not sure|13% 18% 19% 10% 11%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 500 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres

Primary
Michele Bachmann| 9% 24% 7% 10% 7%
Newt Gingrich |37% 29% 29% 39% 46%
Jon Huntsman | 3% - 3% 4% 3%
Gary Johnson| 1% 6% 1% 0% 1%

Ron Paul | 6% - 10% 7% 3%

Rick Perry| 4% 6% 6% 3% 5%

Mitt Romney | 18% 6% 22% 15% 20%
Rick Santorum | 4% 6% 4% 4% 3%
Undecided [16% 24% 16% 17% 11%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |34% 36% 41% 30% 32%
to that candidate

Might end up [66% 64% 59% 70% 68%
supporting
someone else

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann| 5% 6% 7% 4% 4%
Newt Gingrich | 18% - 22% 15% 21%
Jon Huntsman| 2% - 1% 4% 1%
Gary Johnson| 1% - 1% 1% 1%

Ron Paul| 5% 6% 7% 4% 3%

Rick Perry| 6% 18% 6% 4% 6%

Mitt Romney |16% 18% 7% 19% 21%
Rick Santorum | 3% - 3% 4% 3%
Undecided [44% 53% 44% 46% 40%

December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 500 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Herman Cain?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 41%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 20%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Newt Gingrich?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 73%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 17%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ron Paul?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 29%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 51%
NOE SUIME e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rick Perry?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 19%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mitt Romney?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 50%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 34%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 16%

Q6

Q7

Q8

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

If the Republican candidates for President
were Michele Bachmann, Newt Gingrich, Jon
Huntsman, Gary Johnson, Ron Paul, Rick
Perry, Mitt Romney, and Rick Santorum, who
would you vote for? If Michele Bachmann,
press 1. If Newt Gingrich, press 2. If Jon
Huntsman, press 3. If Gary Johnson, press 4. If
Ron Paul, press 5. If Rick Perry, press 6. If
Mitt Romney, press 7. If Rick Santorum, press
8. If someone else or you're not sure, press 9.

Michele Bachmann ............cccccceiiiiiiniiinenns 8%
Newt GIiNgrich ..., 51%
Jon Huntsman............ccoeeiiiiiiiie 1%
Gary JONNSON .....cceeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 0%
RON PaUl ..o %
RICK PITY ... 4%
Mitt ROMNEY....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 14%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiie e 3%
undecided........cccovvveieiiiiiiie e 11%

Would you say you are strongly committed to
that candidate, or might you end up supporting
someone else?

Strongly committed to that candidate.............. 37%

Might end up supporting someone else .......... 63%
Who is your second choice for President?

Michele Bachmann ............cccccceiiiiiiniiincnns 8%
Newt GINgrich ..., 15%
Jon Huntsman............ccoooeviiiiiiieee 1%
Gary JONNSON .....coeeviiiiiiiiiiiee e 0%
RON PaUl ..o 3%
RICK PeITY ... 6%
Mitt ROMNEY ....cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiiiiee e 18%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiie e 2%
undecided........cccoevvriieiiiiiiiie e 46%
a | B
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Q9 Do you consider yourself to be a member of
the Tea Party?

R = TSSO 29%
NO et 53%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 18%

Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 2%
Somewhat liberal ..........c.ccooeeniiiiiiniice, 2%
MOGEIALE. ......cvoveeereceeeee e 18%
Somewhat conservative............ccocceevvienneenene. 38%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 40%

December 1-4, 2011

Survey of 568 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q12 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oot 6%
B0 L0 45 .ot 26%
BB 10 B5 ..ot 40%
Older than 65.......ccoovviiiiii s 28%
(| | B
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 39% 45% 42% - 50% 41% 33% 24% 71% 31%
Unfavorable | 41% 47% 41% 89% 50% 27% 48% 56% 5% 33%
Not sure | 20% 8% 17% 11% - 32% 19% 20% 24% 36%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable | 73% 55% 93% 34% 100% 47% 42% 56% 75% 47%
Unfavorable | 17% 44% 4% 66% - 36% 34% 29% - 19%
Not sure | 10% 2% 2% - - 16% 24% 14% 25% 33%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 29% 44% 20% 37% 100% 93% 42% 21% 20% 24%
Unfavorable | 51% 40% 63% 37% - 7% 37% 51% 56% 39%
Not sure | 19% 16% 16% 26% - - 21% 28% 24% 37%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Perry Favorability
Favorable | 31% 51% 33% - - 22% 84% 10% 69% 17%
Unfavorable | 49% 39% 51% 100% 50% 50% 8% 70% 31% 37%
Not sure | 19% 10% 16% - 50% 28% 8% 20% - 46%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 50% 41% 51% 54% - 38% 36% 86% 39% 24%
Unfavorable | 34% 49% 39% 20% 50% 38% 57% 4% 31% 32%
Not sure | 16% 10% 10% 26% 50% 24% 7% 10% 30% 43%
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele Newt Jon Gary Ron Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |[Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul| Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

8%
51%
1%
0%
7%
4%
14%
3%
11%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele New t Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann |Gingrich |Huntsman |Johnson| Paul [Perry|Romney|Santorum |Undecided
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed | 37% 33% 38% 37% - 49% 31% 40% 18% 13%
to that candidate
Might end up [ 63% 67% 62% 63% 100% 51% 69% 60% 82% 87%
supporting
someone else
2012 GOP Pres Primary
Michele Newt Jon Gary| Ron| Rick Mitt Rick
Base |Bachmann [Gingrich |Huntsman [Johnson | Paul|Perry |[Romney|Santorum |Undecided
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 8% - 9% 9% - - 29% 9% 20% -
Newt Gingrich [15% 35% - 34% 100% 52% 14% 46% 38% -
Jon Huntsman| 1% - 1% - - 2% - 4% - -
Gary Johnson | 0% - 1% - - - - 1% - -
Ron Paul | 3% - 4% 11% - - 18% 3% 5% -
Rick Perry| 6% 11% 9% - - 4% 3% - 14% -
Mitt Romney | 18% 6% 30% 34% - 8% 13% - 9% -
Rick Santorum | 2% 9% 2% - - - - 3% - -
Undecided |46% 39% 45% 11% - 34%  24% 34% 13% 100%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 40% 32% 45%
Unfavorable [ 42% 51% 36%
Not sure | 18% 16% 20%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?

Base

Strongly committed [Might end up supporting

to that candidate someone else

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 76%

74%

7%
Unfavorable [ 17% 19% 15%
Not sure | 7% 7% 7%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed [Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
Paul Favorability
Favorable | 30% 25% 34%
Unfavorable [ 52% 65% 45%
Not sure | 17% 10% 21%
Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else

Perry Favorability

Favorable

33% 27% 36%
Unfavorable [51% 60% 46%
Not sure | 16% 13% 18%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604




dr Public Policy

Polling

Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed

Might end up supporting

Base to that candidate someone else
Romney Favorability
Favorable [ 53% 49% 55%
Unfavorable | 35% 40% 32%
Not sure |12% 10% 13%

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Base

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann | 9%
Newt Gingrich | 57%

Jon Huntsman| 2%
Gary Johnson | 0%

Ron Paul [ 8%

Rick Perry| 4%

Mitt Romney | 15%

Rick Santorum | 4%

Undecided | 1%

8%
58%
2%

11%
4%
16%
2%
0%

9%
56%
2%
1%
7%
5%
14%
5%

2%

Base

Committed to Candidate or Might Change

Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up supporting
someone else

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed
to that candidate

Might end up
supporting
someone else

37%

63%

100%

100%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Crosstabs

Committed to Candidate or Might Change
Your Mind?
Strongly committed |[Might end up supporting
Base to that candidate someone else
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 9% 5% 11%
Newt Gingrich | 17% 14% 19%
Jon Huntsman| 1% 1% 2%
Gary Johnson | 0% 1% 0%
Ron Paul [ 4% 2% 5%
Rick Perry| 7% 6% 8%
Mitt Romney | 20% 18% 20%
Rick Santorum [ 2% 1% 3%
Undecided | 40% 52% 33%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Cain Favorability
Favorable |39% 50% 36% 28%
Unfavorable |41% 33% 46% 39%
Not sure |20% 17% 18% 32%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [73% 82% 69% 73%
Unfavorable |17% 14% 22% 6%
Not sure | 10% 4% 9% 21%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Paul Favorability

Favorable [29% 32% 30% 24%
Unfavorable |51% 52% 54% 42%
Not sure [19% 16% 16% 34%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Perry Favorability

Favorable [31% 41% 28% 27%
Unfavorable |49% 39% 58% 41%
Not sure [19% 21% 14% 32%

Tea Party ID

Not
Base Yes No | sure

Romney Favorability

Favorable [50% 41% 57% 42%
Unfavorable [34% 44% 30% 31%

Not sure |16% 15% 13% 26%

December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 8% 13% 6% 5%
Newt Gingrich |51% 53% 52% 48%
Jon Huntsman| 1% - 2% 1%
Gary Johnson| 0% - 1% -
Ron Paul| 7% 6% 8% 8%
Rick Perry| 4% 4% 5% 2%
Mitt Romney|14% 10% 16% 11%
Rick Santorum | 3% 4% 3% 5%
Undecided |11% 10% 8% 20%
Tea Party ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed |37% 38% 38% 34%
to that candidate
Might end up [63% 62% 62% 66%
supporting
someone else
TeaParty ID
Not
Base | Yes No | sure
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 8% 9% 7% 9%
Newt Gingrich |15% 15% 15% 17%
Jon Huntsman| 1% - 2% 1%
Gary Johnson| 0% - 0% 2%
Ron Paul| 3% 5% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 7% 6% 5%
Mitt Romney|18% 13% 22% 13%
Rick Santorum | 2% 3% 2% 2%
Undecided |46% 48% 43% 49%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Cain Favorability
Favorable [39%  19% 17% 26% 36% 49%
Unfavorable [41% 81% 55% 55% 41% 32%
Not sure | 20% - 28% 19% 23% 19%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative

Gingrich Favorability

Favorable | 73%

49%

37% 62% 75% 81%
Unfavorable [17%  51% 48% 27% 16% 9%
Not sure | 10% - 15% 11% 9% 10%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |conservative [conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable [29%  32% 7% 31% 29% 30%
Unfavorable |51% 68% 2% 48% 53% 49%
Not sure | 19% - 22% 21% 18% 21%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann
Newt Gingrich

Jon Huntsman
Gary Johnson

Ron Paul

Rick Perry

Mitt Romney

Rick Santorum

Undecided

8%
51%
1%
0%
7%
4%
14%
3%
11%

48%
52%

10%
55%

7%

15%

13%

8%
38%
5%

11%
3%
21%
1%
14%

4%
55%
1%
0%
8%
4%
17%
1%
9%

10%
54%

0%
5%
4%
7%
7%
12%

Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |[Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Perry Favorability
Favorable |31%  40% - 16% 31% 40%
Unfavorable [49%  60% 62% 68% 49% 40%
Not sure | 19% - 38% 16% 20% 20%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |[liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative [conservative
Romney Favorability
Favorable |50%  43% 30% 52% 56% 44%
Unfavorable [34% 57% 43% 29% 31% 39%
Not sure | 16% - 27% 19% 13% 17%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary

voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Crosstabs
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [37%  56% 19% 44% 34% 38%
to that candidate
Might end up |63%  44% 81% 56% 66% 62%
supporting
someone else
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal [Moderate |conservative |[conservative
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann| 8% 19% - 2% % 11%
Newt Gingrich | 15% - 5% 19% 17% 14%
Jon Huntsman| 1% - 7% 2% 2% -
Gary Johnson | 0% - - 1% 0% 0%
Ron Paul | 3% - 7% 4% 3% 4%
Rick Perry| 6% 8% - 3% 5% 9%
Mitt Romney [ 18% - 7% 19% 23% 13%
Rick Santorum [ 2% - - 1% 3% 2%
Undecided |46%  73% 75% 49% 39% 47%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Cain Favorability
Favorable | 39% 33% 43%
Unfavorable [41% 45% 38%
Not sure [ 20% 22% 19%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [ 73% 67% 79%
Unfavorable | 17% 20% 14%
Not sure | 10% 13% 7%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Paul Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 25% 33%
Unfavorable | 51% 50% 52%
Not sure | 19% 25% 14%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Perry Favorability
Favorable [ 31% 26% 36%
Unfavorable | 49% 48% 50%
Not sure | 19% 26% 14%
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Romney Favorability
Favorable | 50% 53% 47%
Unfavorable | 34% 27% 41%
Not sure [16% 20% 12%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary
Michele Bachmann| 8% 8% 8%
Newt Gingrich [51% 46% 56%
Jon Huntsman| 1% 1% 2%
Gary Johnson | 0% - 1%
Ron Paul | 7% 6% 8%
Rick Perry| 4% 5% 3%
Mitt Romney | 14% 16% 11%
Rick Santorum | 3% 2% 4%
Undecided [ 11% 15% 7%
Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?
Strongly committed [ 37% 40% 35%
to that candidate
Might end up | 63% 60% 65%
supporting
someone else
December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base [Woman| Man
2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice
Michele Bachmann | 8% 10% 7%
Newt Gingrich | 15% 15% 16%
Jon Huntsman| 1% 2% 1%
Gary Johnson | 0% 1% 0%
Ron Paul | 3% 1% 5%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% %
Mitt Romney | 18% 15% 20%
Rick Santorum | 2% 3% 1%
Undecided |46% 49% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Cain Favorability
Favorable [39% 53% 41% 41% 30%
Unfavorable [41% 37% 30% 40% 55%
Not sure |[20% 11% 30% 20% 15%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Gingrich Favorability
Favorable [73% 63% 70% 73% 79%
Unfavorable [17% 32% 15% 16% 15%
Not sure |10% 5% 14% 11% 6%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable [29% 53% 35% 24% 27%
Unfavorable |51% 42% 38% 57% 57%
Not sure | 19% 5% 27% 19% 16%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Perry Favorability
Favorable [31% 47% 35% 26% 32%
Unfavorable |49% 42% 45% 53% 49%
Not sure |19% 11% 20% 21% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Romney Favorability
Favorable [50% 37% 45% 49% 59%
Unfavorable |34% 53% 32% 38% 28%
Not sure |16% 11% 23% 14% 13%

December 1-4, 2011

survey of 568 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary

Michele Bachmann| 8% 26% 6% 7% 8%
Newt Gingrich |51% 32% 46% 53% 58%

Jon Huntsman | 1% - 3% 1% 1%
Gary Johnson| 0% - - 1% -

Ron Paul| 7% 5% 14% 5% 5%

Rick Perry| 4% 11% 6% 3% 2%

Mitt Romney |14% 11% 13% 13% 16%

Rick Santorum | 3% - 6% 4% 2%

Undecided [11% 16% 7% 15% 8%

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

Committed to
Candidate or Might
Change Your Mind?

Strongly committed |37% 47% 29% 39% 42%
to that candidate

Mightend up [63% 53% 71% 61% 58%
supporting
someone else

Age

18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65

2012 GOP Pres
Primary 2nd Choice

Michele Bachmann| 8% 11% 13% 5% 7%
Newt Gingrich |15% 11% 24% 13% 12%

Jon Huntsman | 1% - - 2% 1%
Gary Johnson| 0% - - 1% 0%
Ron Paul| 3% 5% 4% 3% 3%

Rick Perry| 6% - 8% 7% 5%

Mitt Romney |18% 5% 13% 20% 21%
Rick Santorum | 2% 5% - 2% 3%
Undecided [46% 63% 38% 47% 48%

December 1-4, 2011 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 568 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



